
 
 
 

Special Education Advisory Committee (SEAC) 
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Updated April 2, 2024 
 

 
 

REPRESENTATION 

 
 

MEMBER 

 

TELEPHONE 
 

BUSINESS 
 

PERSONAL 
 

VOTING MEMBERS 
 

Trustee Shannon Binder 
sbinder@hpedsb.on.ca 

  

Stacey Lewis 
slewis@hpedsb.on.ca 

  

 

Alternates: 
Kandis Hambly – khambly@hpedsb.on.ca 
Rachael Prinzen –  rprinzen@hpedsb.on.ca 

  

 

Children’s Mental Health Services 
 

Nancy Hamilton Powers, Community Services Mngr 
3 Applewood Drive, Suite 300 
Belleville ON K8P 4E3 
nhamilton@cmhs-hpe.on.ca 
Alternate: Elisa Palmer, Child & Family Therapist 
epalmer@cmhs-hpe.on.ca  

 

613-966-3100 
Ext. 257 

 
 

Ext. 236 

 

 

Community Living Prince Edward 
 
Vice-chair 

 

Ashley Card, Youth in Transition 
67 King Street, Unit #1 
Picton, ON K0K 2T0 
ashley.card@clpe.on.ca 
Alternate: Jason Sweet 
jason.sweet@clpe.on.ca 

 

613-476-6038 
Ext. 261 

 

 

Community Living Quinte West 
 
 

Chair 

 

Lisa Rashotte, Manager of Innovation & Collaboration 
11 Canal Street 
Trenton ON K8V 4K3 
lrashotte@clqw.ca  
Alternate: Connie McLean 
connie@clqw.ca 

 

613-394-2222 
Ext. 21 

 

 
Community Services of Belleville 
and District 

 
 

 

Lauren Isenegger, Infant & Child Development Worker 
12 Moira Street East 
Belleville ON K8P 2R9 
lauren.isenegger@csbd.on.ca 
Alternate: Anne Brennan 
anne.brennan@csbd.on.ca 

 

613-966-7413 
 

 

 

Easter Seals Ontario 
 

Richelle Glenn 
8506 Highway 62, R.R.#1 
Foxboro ON K0K 2B0 
email:  richelle0472@hotmail.com 
Alternate: Rachael Ferrante 
rachael.ferrante@hotmail.com 

 

613-921-1892 
 
 
 

613-661-2766 

 

 

Family Space Quinte Inc. 
 

Wendy Haystead, Resource Consultant 
363 Dundas Street West 
Belleville ON K8P 1B3 
whaystead@familyspace.ca 
Alternate: Diana Beatty, Resource Consultant 
dbeatty@familyspace.ca 

 

613-966-9427 
Ext. 226 

 

 

Inclusion Action in Ontario 
 

Donna Vanderkloet 
198 Chatterton Valley Crescent 
Foxboro ON   K0K 2B0 
donna.vandekloet@inclusionactionontario.ca 
Alternate: Erin Rogerson 
erin.rogerson@inclusionactionontario.ca 

 

613-340-7920 
 
 
 

705-791-9238 
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REPRESENTATION 

 
 

MEMBER 

 

TELEPHONE 
 

BUSINESS 
 

PERSONAL 
 

Learning Disabilities Association of 
Ontario (LDAO) 

Ryan Howard 
365 Evans Avenue, Suite 202 
Toronto ON  M8Z 1K2 
ryanjustinhoward@gmail.com  

  
647-936-4791 

  

 
 

 

 
Loyalist College Eve Cotman, Integration Facilitator - CICE 

  376 Wallbridge-Loyalist Road                                               
  Belleville ON  K8N 5B9 
  ecotman@loyalistcollege.com  
  Alternate: Tammy Winter 
  TWinter@loyalistcollege.com 

 
613-242-3526  

 

North Hastings Community 
Integration Association 

Janet Christie, Manager of Youth/Family Support 
P.O. Box 1508 
Bancroft ON K0L 1C0 
j.christie@nhcia.ca  
Alternate: Laurie Oram 
l.oram@nhcia.ca 

 

613-332-2090 
 
 

Ext. 308 
 
 

 

 

Quinte Children’s Treatment 
Centre 

Sandra Ward, Psychometrist 
Charlotte Sills Wing - Level 2 
265 Dundas Street, East 
Belleville ON   K8N 5A9 
sward@qhc.on.ca 
Alternate: Deborah Milligan 
dmilligan@qhc.on.ca 

 

613-969-7400 
Ext. 2649 

 

 

Trenton Military Family Resource 
Centre 

Andi-Lynn James, Family Support & Inclusion 
50 Rivers Drive East 
Trenton, ON   K0K 3W0 
andi-lynn.j@trentonmfrc.ca 
Alternate: Kelly Briggs 
kelly.b@trentonmfrc.ca 

 

613-661-5426  

 

Member-at-large 
 

(Maximum of 2) 

Jennifer Parker 
121 Fish and Game Club Road 
Foxboro ON   K0K 2B0 
nerdifer@gmail.com 

 
Lisa Solski 
On The Mark Press 
lisa@onthemarkpress.com    

 

613-242-6452 
 
 
 
 
 

613-329-6867 

 

 

Mohawks of the Bay of Quinte Kaleena Hanoski 
Quinte Mohawk School 
1624 York Road Deseronto ON   K0K 1X0  
kaleena.hanoski@quintemohawkschool.org  
Alternate: Anne Everhardus, Spec Education Res T. 
annee@quintemohawkschool.org  

 
613-966-6984 

 

 

RESOURCE SUPPORT 
 

Ontario Principals’ Council (OPC) 
 

Tanya Whittaker, Principal, Prince Charles School 
Belleville  
twhittaker@hpedsb.on.ca 

 
Clinton Breau, Principal, Trent River P.S. 
cbreau@hpedsb.on.ca 
 

 

613-962-0247 
 
 

613-966-8186 

 

 

Student Services Ken Dostaler, Superintendent of Education 
kdostaler@hpedsb.on.ca 

 

613-966-1170 
Ext. 62312 

 

Stephanie Taylor-Harvey, System Lead 
sltaylor@hpedsb.on.ca 

 

613-966-1170 
Ext. 62108 

 

Julie Kezar, Executive Assistant  
jkezar@hpedsb.on.ca 

 

613-966-1170 
Ext. 62237 
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